percent (1/4 of 1%) of the principal amount of the loan if the147

principal amount of the loan is less than One Hundred Fifty148

Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), or one percent (1%) of the149

principal amount of the loan if the principal amount of the loan150

is One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) or more, for151

the conversion of a variable interest rate loan to a fixed152

interest rate loan, of a fixed interest rate loan to a variable153

interest rate loan, of a closed-end loan to an open-end loan, or154

of an open-ended loan to a closed-end loan;155